Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



COMBA TELECOM SYSTEMS HOLDINGS LIMITED

京信通信系統控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Hong Kong Stock Code: 2342) (Singapore Stock Code: STC)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF SINGAPORE SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Director**(**s**)") of Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 13 January 2025, the address of In.Corp Corporate Services Pte. Ltd., the Singapore Share Transfer Agent of the Company, will be changed as follows:

> 36 Robinson Road, #20-01 City House, Singapore 068877

The Company's principal share registrar and transfer office in the Cayman Islands is still maintained by Suntera (Cayman) Limited at Suite 3204 Unit 2A Block 3, Building D, P.O. Box 1586, Gardenia Court Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1100, Cayman Islands and the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17/F, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board Comba Telecom Systems Holdings Limited Chang Fei Fu Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following executive Directors: Mr. FOK Tung Ling, Mr. ZHANG Yue Jun, Ms. HUO Xinru and Mr. CHANG Fei Fu; and the following independent non-executive Directors: Ms. NG Yi Kum, Ms. WONG Lok Lam and Mr. CHONG Chee Keong, Chris.